Electronically Filed
1/7/2024 5:17 PM
Idaho Supreme Court
Melanie Gagnepain, Clerk of the Court
By: Melanie Gagnepain, Clerk
RECEIVED
Thursday, January 11, 2024 5:00PM

IDAHO PUBLIC

UTILITIES COMMISSION

Sherry Cole Pro Se

350 S. 12th W. #14

Saint Anthony Idaho 83445

208-624-4020

slordaz@hotmail.com

IN THE IDAHO SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS

Sherry Cole)	Case No.	51148-2103	
Petitioner, Appellant)	Motion for D	efault Judgment	
Vs.)			
Idaho Public Utilities Commission)			
Pacific Corp , dba Rocky Mountain Power),			
Respondents)	,		

I the Appellant Sherry Cole Motion the Court for a default judgment in this appeal

Based on the fact that the defendants failed to submit the records requested in a timely manner to this court.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Name: Michael Duval				
Served by:				
Į]	Hand-delivery		
[]	Deposit in the designated courthouse mailbox		
[]	By deposit in the U.S. Mail addressed as follows:		
ķ	()	Electronic submission via Icourt portal file and serve		
[]	email		
Name: Joseph Dallas				
Served by:				
[]	Hand-delivery		
[]	Deposit in the designated courthouse mailbox		
[]	By deposit in the U.S. Mail addressed as follows:		
Ļ	/]	Electronic submission via Icourt portal file and serve		
[]	email		

Name: Idaho Supreme Court of Appeals

Served by:

l J	Hand-delivery
[]	Deposit in the designated courthouse mailbox
[]	By deposit in the U.S. Mail addressed as follows:
[]	Electronic submission via Icourt portal file and serve
1	email

Sherry Cole Pro Se Appelant